Docusign Envelope ID: D7754BDA-6EEB-48D5-93A6-359FF82F4B15

/ Fa I rfax Cou nty Financial Services
/ PUBLIC SCHOOLS Office of Procurement Services
LB\ ENGAGE » INSPIRE » THRIVE 8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400
Falls Church, VA 22042
07/22/2024
AMENDMENT NO. 4

CONTRACT TITLE: Academic and Career Planning Resource System

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO.

PowerSchool Group LLC 1000038871 4400011469

150 Parkshore Drive
Folsom, CA 95630

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400011469 is renewed for one (1) year effective July 1, 2024 through
June 30, 2025 per the price quote attached. This is the second renewal option of five.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
DocuSigned by:
BY: %@Q Group Vice President, Finance
oroSignatire. Title
Shankha Sen 6/26/2024
Printed Name Date
DocuSigned by:
Michelle Dratt
Michelle R. Pratt
Director
MRP/rt
DISTRIBUTION:
Contractor

FCPS — Risk Management — Certificates@fcps.edu



mailto:Certificates@fcps.edu

Docusign Envelope ID: D7754BDA-6EEB-48D5-93A6-359FF82F4B15

PowerSchool

Foworing Brightor Futuras

Sales Quote - This is Not An Invoice

Remit Email: melissa.thomas@powerschool.com
Quote Date: 5-JUN-2024
Quote #: Q-891630-1

Prepared By: Jenn Thiel

Customer Name: Fairfax County Public Schools

Contract Term: 12 Months
Start Date: 1-JUL-2024
End Date: 30-JUN-2025
Billing Frequency: Annually

Product Description

Initial Term 1-JUL-2024 - 30-JUN-2025

Customer Contact: Steven Frostad
Title:
Address: 8115 Gatehouse Rd
City: Falls Church
State/Province: Virginia
Zip Code: 22042
Phone #: (703) 246-2502

Quantity Extended Price

Naviance Premium
Naviance Premium: Assessment

Naviance x2vol

Naviance One Time Discount

88,071.00 Students USD 641,156.88
88,071.00 Students USD 0.00
88,071.00 Students USD 145,317.15
1.00 Each USD -495.30

License and Subscription Totals: USD 785,978.73

Quote Total

Initial Term 1-JUL-2024 - 30-JUN-2025

Amount To Be
Invoiced

USD 785,978.73

THE PARTIES BELOW ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ THE AGREEMENT, UNDERSTAND IT AND AGREE TO BE

BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

POWERSCHOOL GROUPLLC

Signature:

T~ 'ﬁbw‘(J—‘f
Printed Name: Eric Shander

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: 3-JUN-2024

Fairfax County Public Schools

Signature:

DocuSigned by:
E’fa'z,hac Prant

C14D4C9B7D1F422...

Printed Name: Michelle Pratt

' Director, Procurement
Job Title: ’

7/17/2024 | 12:32 PM EDT
Date:


mailto:melissa.thomas@powerschool.com

	AMENDMENT NO. 4
	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO.

		2024-07-22T05:58:58-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




